

9

10

11

12

State of Misconsin 2023 - 2024 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1155/1 EVM:klm

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 3, TO ASSEMBLY BILL 723

February 8, 2024 - Offered by Representative Brooks.

1	At	the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	1.	Page 3, line 5: delete "road" and substitute "highway".
3	2.	Page 3, line 6: after "construction," insert "improvement,".
4	3.	Page 3, line 6: delete the material beginning with "public" and ending with
5	"respons	sible" on line 7 and substitute "highway".
6	4.	Page 3, line 8: delete "road" and substitute "highway".
7	5.	Page 3, line 10: delete "road" and substitute "highway".
8	6.	Page 3, line 12: delete "road" and substitute "highway".

7. Page 3, line 15: delete "road" and substitute "highway".

10. Page 4, line 1: delete "road" and substitute "highway".

8. Page 3, line 21: before "person" insert "private".

9. Page 3, line 22: delete "other than the county".

- **11.** Page 4, line 1: after "construction," insert "improvement,".
- **12.** Page 4, line 2: delete the material beginning with "public" and ending with
- 3 "responsible" on line 3 and substitute "work that is a highway".
- **13.** Page 4, line 16: delete "ROAD" and substitute "HIGHWAY".
- **14.** Page 4, line 17: delete "road" and substitute "highway".
- **15.** Page 4, line 20: delete "road" and substitute "highway".
- **16.** Page 4, line 21: delete "road" and substitute "highway".
- **17.** Page 4, line 24: delete "road" and substitute "highway".
- **18.** Page 5, line 3: delete "<u>road</u>" and substitute "<u>highway</u>".
- 19. Page 5, line 5: delete "road" and substitute "highway".
- 20. Page 5, line 9: delete "road" and substitute "highway".
- **21.** Page 5, line 17: delete "road" and substitute "highway".
- **22.** Page 5, line 22: delete "road" and substitute "highway".
- **23.** Page 5, line 24: delete "road" and substitute "highway".
- **24.** Page 6, line 2: before "person" insert "private".
- **25.** Page 6, line 2: delete "other".
- **26.** Page 6, line 3: delete "than the town".
- **27.** Page 6, line 19: delete "road" and substitute "highway".
- **28.** Page 6, line 20: after "construction," insert "improvement,".
- 29. Page 6, line 20: delete the material beginning with "public" and ending with "responsible" on line 21 and substitute "highway".

1	30.	Page 6,	line	22:	delete	"road"	and	substitute	"highwa	ιy".

- 2 **31.** Page 6, line 24: delete "road" and substitute "highway".
- 3 32. Page 6, line 25: delete "road" and substitute "highway".
- **33.** Page 7, line 3: delete "road" and substitute "highway".
- 5 **34.** Page 7, line 6: delete "road" and substitute "highway".

6 (END)